

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER  WHILE HE WILLIAM PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFF.
To the Honorable Commissioner of l Please record the attached or.	101316602
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kenji YONEDA	Name: CCS Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attache YESX NO	Internal Address:  Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Asahikarasumabiru, 381 Shimizu-cho, Karasuma Higashiiru, Takeyamachi-dori, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi
X Assignment Merger	Takeyamaem-dom, wakagyo-ku, kyoto-sm
Security Agreement Change o	City: Kyoto
Other	Province:  Country: Japan Postal Code: 60
Execution Date: January 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YESXNO
A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date)  08/878,199	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional app	on or patent numbers attached? YESX_ NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed:  Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Flo	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary.
000 DCDATES 00000058 08878199 81 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
Franklin D. Wolffe-Registration No. 19,	Brun & Harlon, Kay, NO. 40,449 3/10/00 Signature  Date

REEL: 010678 FRAME: 0349

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer, and set over unto:

	CCS Co., LTD.	
having the address:		
	Asahikarasumabiru, 381 Shimizu-cho,	
	Karasuma Higashiiru Takeyamachi-dori	
	Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto	
	604 JAPAN	

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application being known by the Title:

METHOD OF MANUFACTU	JRING LIGHTING UNIT
Attorney Docket No.	01309.08932

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: 08/878,199 Filing Date: June 18, 1997

- 1. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 010678 FRAME: 0350

- 5. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6. The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. (1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor, Washington, D.C. 20001-4597) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names.

January 6, 1998	Kenji Yoneda
Date	Kenji YONEDA
Date	
Date	
This assignment should preferab witnesses who also sign here:	ly be signed before a U.S. Notary Public or before at least two
Date	
Date	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/10/2000